1.

2.

3.

4.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P Q. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

T .
ELEPHONE: W4 29qSR
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. #
(Two Copiles) I-171 - Yes, Nc

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ TRAp UM W B AN G—
Last Middle First
Current Address 40]59 Phan G (Cintv/ D. iy @ Rif Thowh, TPhHom -
Date of Birth 1620 Place of Birth gén l—«?cl
’ .

Previous Occupation¢before 1975) _ Mg o
(Rank & Position) v

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From 06]Iu/ ¥  To ox[o[¥

SPONSOR'S NAME:

V- Name. .
LT

R I S

Addréss & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared:




rage 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICNSHIP 70
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

€. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

Ko Mmda, THE Reference File No. 1V _ 3 845%

Dear Sir/Madam: Tvoan vuné “ﬂrunxzr

1:7 We have received the documents you/your relatives recently
sent us.

427 We have not received any of the documents we requested in
our earlier letter.

/7 We have received your letter of
and have reviewed your relatives' files.

/X/ We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

|y TN vﬂkc S V\uthavw» $‘

CAumurtadt vaaoleq.

Please inform us of any changes of address on the part of you or
your relatives. When writing us always refer to the IV number(s)
above.

incerely,

“

derly Departure Program
erican Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

ODP-2% (7/84: 0084f)



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Date: 1Y M}&;
Aol B4 Pham P b d

4, R. BRI Thoambe
Wo Rl Yunkn

Request for Documents

Dear: Trom MHwmbe N—o—a/mOL Dozzoqgcl/ao v: 38495

We need the following documents to complete your file. Please send us clear, legible
copies of the documents checked below. Do not send originals; do not send us

documents we have not checked.

0 MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBER (IV NUMBER) WRITTEN ABOVE,

BEbigig/I
(1) One copy of the original birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of yourself
and of each family member to accompany you, or—ef<—

(Total: i copies)

v (2) One copy of the original of your marriage certificate (giay hon thu).

(Note: A cohabitation certificate (chung chi song chuong)} is not
acceptable. Also, if you or any other family member was previSGgly
married, we need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended:
one copy of the death certificate (giay chung tu) of the former

’ spouse(s), or one copy of the divorce decree (giay ly di).

v//’ (3) Copies of pre—1975 government identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc) of
yourself and of all family members who were issued such ID cards.

V//, (4) Copies of post=1975 government identity (ID) cards (giay chung minh nhan
dan) of yourself and of all family members who have been issued such ID

J/// cards.
(5) One copy of the original of your household census book (ho khau).

(1-5) Birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available from
the local authorities. Please go to the authorities who keep the original
records and request official copies. We have received enough documents to
indicate nearly all pre—1975 civil registries have been preserved.

NOTE:



é (6) One original, individual photograph of yourself and of each family
member. Write the name and file (IV) number of each person on the back

of his/her photo. (Total: ‘: photos).

(7 Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked for
the US governmment or for a private US company.
v (8) Copies of papers which show that you or other family members studied or
were trained in the US, or in anothbher country under US sponsorship.

y//,(9) Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked
closely with US officials or US programs while working for the
Vietnamese government or serving in the Vietnamese military.

(10) Copies of certificates or awards received from the US government.

v, (11) Copies of papers which show your position, ramnk, or function in the
Vietnamese civil service or military.

Note: The papers requested in items 7 to 11 can be personnel actions, payroll slips,
certificates, awards, ID cards, travel orders, passports, letters of
commendation, or similar documents. Also send the names of American
supervisors or advisors, or copies of any letters you have received from them.

]f (12) One copy of the reeducation release certificate (giay ra trai)

of Taaa, Muaml v .

(13) Other:

PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES.
Until we receive these documents, we cannot take any further action on your case.

Q Sincerely,

Yderly” Departure Program
1 Soi Tien Siang
Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120, Thailand

ODP-D/Cat 2/3 8/84
(0144f)
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Tﬂfﬁf?ﬂﬂ’,—)ﬁn\ 2\ Embassy of the United States of America
f;../ds ﬁ/,1‘til Bangkok, Thailand
& S

JUN 27 885

"7 ‘Réference File No. IV 8 825%

MWW " Tvor Yurdw R

Dear Sir/Madam:

/7 We have received the documents you/your relatives recently
sent us,.

X7 We have not received any of the documents we requeSted in
our earlier letter.

/7 We have received your letter of
and have reviewed your relatives' files.

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

X

AL v Yoo emtlaaed TDrevandy
?\ rwfm wie 18 ) WA V?‘kmw te
Cmvmurt‘dt veaclieq.

'-

xR (,
o%%
6§’a°\\"

Please inform . <nanges of address on the part of you or
your relatives. wnen writing us always refer to the IV number(s)

above.

%y 57

incerely,

LY

derly Departure Program
erican Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

oDP-2% (7/84: 0084f)



TFI/:?PHQ") TN Embassy of the United States of America
" ./’-55 !/;{‘fh Bangkok, Thailand
il
JUN 27 185
S TTTTTTest s paference File No. IV 8 825F

Dear fir/Madam:

Khe Mo The, Tvove Hunt wﬂm}
/7 We have received the documents you/your relatives recently

sent us,

427 We have not received any of the documents we requesSted in
our earlier letter.

/7 We have received your letter of
and have reviewed your relatives' files.

/X/ Ve have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

Mﬂbi&cmﬂa}u{, @fwwb
ranz? wbe s wi Vicknom b
CAM@LUNL-JC veaobeq.

Please inform us of any changes of address on the part of you or
your relatives. When writing us always refer to the IV number(s)
above.

Sincerely,

LN

derly Departure Program
erican Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

ODP-2% (7/84: 0084f)



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Date: 1Y M,ng
Aof 54 Pham Puw Lt U

0.\, R. BV Thiamte
Wo (L Yonln

Request for Documents

Dear: Trom Hwmb N—o—a/w% Doszoqzollao v: 38495Y

We need the following documents to complete your file. Please send us clear, legible
copies of the documents checked below., Do not send originals; do not send us

documents we have not checked.

0 MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBER (IV NUMBER) WRITTEN ABOVE.

BEvigEE,I
¥ (1) One copy of the original birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of yourself
and of each family member to accompany you, or—ef-s-

(Total: i copies)

V4 (2) One copy of the original of your marriage certificate (giay hon thu).

(Note: A cohabitation certificate (chung chi song chuong) is not
acceptable. Also, if you or any other family member was previously
married, we need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended:
one copy of the death certificate (giay chung tu) of the former
spouse(s), or one copy of the divorce decree (giay ly di).

V// (3) Copies of pre-1975 govermment identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc) of
yourself and of all family members who were issued such ID cards.

V/// (4) Copies of post-1975 government identity (ID) cards (giay chung minh nhan
dan) of yourself and of all family members who have been issued such ID

v/// cards.
%g: (5) One copy of the original of your household census book (ho khau).

(1-5) Birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available from
the local authorities. Please go to the authorities who keep the original
records and request official copies. We have received enough documents to
indicate nearly all pre-1975 civil registries have been preserved.

NOTE :



One original, individual photograph of you_ﬁelf and of eacrh family
member. Write the name and file (IV) num¥eér of each person on the back
of his/her photo. (Total: L, photos).

7

Copies of papers which show that you or other fawily members worked for
the US government or for a private US company.

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members studied or
were trained in the US, or in another country under US sponsorship.

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked
closely with US officials or US programs while working for the
Vietnamese government or serving in the Vietnamese military.

Copies of certificates or awards received from the US government.

Copies of papers which show your position, rank, or function in the
Vietnamese civil service or military.

Note: The papers requested in items 7 to 11 can be personnel actions, payroll slips,
certificates, awards, ID cards, travel orders, passports, letters of
commendation, or similar documents. Also send the names of American <
supervisors or advisors, or copies of any letters you have received from them.

ﬂélf (12) One copy of the reeducation release certificate (giay ra trai)

(13)

of Tram, MU~ Hooma, .
Other: dﬁ

PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES.

Until we receive these documents, we cannot take any further action on your case.

Sincerely,

derly” Departure Program
1l Soi Tien Siang
Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120, Thailand

ODP-D/Cat 2/3 8/84

(0144f£)



HO! DAng Oudn Tr
Board of Directors

CHUC MINH THO
TRAN KM DUNG. MS
NGUYEN XUAN LAN. MA
TRINM NCOC DUNG. MA
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAD
TRAN THi PHUONG
HUYNM KM Ot
DUONG MY -UINH SOLAND
MRS. LE VAN MUNG

Ban Chip Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

XHUC MINH THO
Presigent

TRAN KM DUNG. MS
vice-President

NGUVEN QUYNH GIAD
vice-Presicent

TRINH NGOC GUNG. MA
Secretary Ceneral

NGUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
Deputy Secretary

TRAN THI PHUONG
Treasurer

HUYNH KM CHt
Deputy Treasurer

¢4 van poan

Advisory Committee

DUONG MY-LINH SOLAND. EsQ.

HORGIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
. TELEPHONE:

November 20, 1985

American Embassy
ODP - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

RE: T?an Minh Hoang
IV Number: 38958

Dear Sir/Madam:

As per your recent correspondence you indicated that requested
documents on the above named political prisoner had not yet
been received, and you wanted them forwarded as soon as possible.

Please be advised that Tran Minh Hoang forwarded two (2) documents
to us; however, we have only received one, which we are forwarding
to you at this time. As soon as the other document is received we
will forward it to you as expeditiously as possible.

Should you have any further questions and/or concerns, please do
not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho
President

KMT/1rh -
Enclosure



HOI DAng Qudn Tr
Board of Directors

KHUC MM THO
TRAN KM DUNG. MS
NCUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
TRINH NCOC DUNC. MA
NCUYEN QUYNM GIAO
TRAN THl PHUONG

8an Chip Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

TRAN KIM DUNG. MS
Vice-President

NCUYEN QUYNH GAO
vice-President

TRINH NCOC CUNC. MA
Secretary General

NGUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
Deputy Secretary

TRAN THI PHUONG
Treasurer

HUYNH KM CHI
Deputy Treasurer

€8 Van boan

Advisory Committee

DUONG MY-LINH SOLAND. Esa

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIE"S‘OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
. TELEPHONE:

November 20, 1985

American Embassy
ODP - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

RE: Tran Minh Hoang
IV Number: 38958

Dear Sir/Madam:

As per your recent correspondence you indicated that requested
documents on the above named political prisoner had not yet
been received, and you wanted them forwarded as soon as possible.

Please be advised that Tran Minh Hoang forwarded two (2) documents
to us; however, we have only received one, which we are forwarding
to you at this time. As soon as the other document is received we
will forward it to you as expeditiously as possible.

Should you have any further questions and/or concerns, please do
not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho
President

KMT/1rh -
Enclosure
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TR/ Tl Embassy of the United States of America
B EH \_"7 t) Bangkok, Thailand

JUN 27 185

.
STREATN A LA e A

“"“Réference File No. IV 3845%
Ko Mmde The

: Tvan Hrde u-m.}
Dear fir/Madam:

/ /7 We have received the documents you/your relatives recently
sent us.

427 We have not received any of the documents we requested in
our earlier letter.

/ /7 We have received your letter of
and have reviewed your relatives' files.

/X/ We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

eANAL vl 6o emlaied e
?\ nz,é?VUha wie 13 wA Q%z;navw» e

CNMLufia K veacbeq

Please inform us of any changes of address on the part of you or
your relatives. When writing us always refer to the 1V number(s)
above.

Sincerely,

-

derly Departure Program
erican Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

ODP-2% (7/84: 0084f)



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Aof 54 Fham Paw Lunbe
0.4, @R B Thamte
Wo QUL Nanln

Request for Documents

Dear: Trom Hwmh H—o—am% DOB:O%‘/OO 1v: 3895Y

We need the following documents to complete your file. Please send us clear, legible
copies of the documents checked below. Do not send originals; do not send us

documents we have not checked.

0 MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBER (IV NUMBER) WRITTEN ABOVE.

BE SURE
(1) One copy of the original birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of yourself
and of each family member to accompany you, or—efi-

(Total: i copies)

V4 (2) One copy of the original of your marriage certificate (giay hon thu).

(Note: A cohabitation certificate (chung chi song chuong) is not
acceptable. Also, if you or any other family member was previously
married, we need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended:
one copy of the death certificate (giay chung tu) of the former
spouse(s), or one copy of the divorce decree (gilay ly di).

Copies of pre—1975 government identity (ID) cards (the ecan cuoc) of
yourself and of all family members who were issued such ID cards.

Copies of post—-1975 government identity (ID) cards (giay chung minh nhan
dan) of yourself and of all family members who have been issued such ID

cards.

s
/(4>
/5

One copy of the original of your household census book (ho khau).

NOTE: (1-5) Birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available from

the local authorities. Please go to the authorities who keep the original
records and request official coples. We have received enough documents to
indicate nearly all pre-1975 civil registries have been preserved.
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(10)
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i
One original, individual photograph of yourself and of ei:h family \\\‘
member., Write the name and file (IV) number of each person on the back

of his/her photo. (Total: ‘: _____ photos).

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked for
the US government or for a private US company.

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members studied or
were trained in the US, or in another country under US sponsorship.

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked
closely with US officials or US programs while working for the
Vietnamese government or serving in the Vietnamese military.

Copies of certificates or awards received from the US govermment.

Copies of papers which show your position, rank, or function in the
Vietnamese civil service or military.

Note: The papers requested in items 7 to 11 can be personnel actions, payroll slips,
certificates, awards, ID cards, travel orders, passports, letters of
commendation, or similar documents. Also send the names of American
supervisors or advisors, or copies of any letters you have received from them.

v (12)

(13)

One copy of the reeducation release certificate (giay ra trai)
of Tram Mwmir Hoomae, :

Other: G

PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES.

Until we receive these documents, we cannot take any further action on your case.

Q) Sincerely,

derly” Departure Program
1 Soi Tien Siang
Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120, Thailand

oDP-D/Cat 2/3 8/84

(0144f)
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IV# 5540

VIET - NAM CONG - HOA A Luc soo y bén chanh d& 1gi Phong Lyc-Su Tod Hod-Gidi Scigon/
BC) TU - PHAP \ N A ) 1 / Z/)\
SO TU-PHAP NAM- PHAN .6 . (8
—_— Ngay. B_ . thang ... * _ nfm19 .5 (1)

. - L
TOA HOA - GiAl

e GIAY THE-VI KHAI.SANH CHO

] T o L
wvam mot ngin chin triim 66 ngay 6 thang CI hdi 8 gir . -
Trude mat chung toila 17 oot Chanh-4n Toa Hoa-Giai
Bo-Thanh Saigon, tai viin-phong chiing 10i, 115, Dai-1¢ Nguyén-Hué cé Lyc-su
: 0 plhiu - ta
DA TRINH DIEN:
1.— e M ) CR §
: TSP B U
A ' 2.— ' o -
[
/-L ) , .
. , 3.___‘ @ P Y | _,-[ ﬂ’c
“ ey - - Ld ar . nf
/ \ -/ Nhirpg nhan-chirng ndy dd tuyén-thé va khai qua-quy€t bigt chic
I S R SN G
, R | T7,0 tgl . Lyl - rfeTig -PlA
¥ [ Y . L . v <
4 ja( '3 me sty Tr - .vaba ., ufe
Luor (c)e= N |
Vi duveén coma ¢ Ty . lc* - ‘ . khong co thé xin sao-lyc o
khai-sanh dwoc, la vy | .« " oI eua . - *-:T;ISI I tl, tigu - s
May nhén clirng dd x4c nhdn nhw trén day, nén chung toi phat gifly th&-vi khai-
sanh nily cho duong-su d¢ xtr-dung theo luét, chidu theo Nghi-dinh ngay 17 thdng 11 ndm
1947 ctia Tha-Twong Chanh-Phi Lam-Thoi Nam-Phén Viét-Nam, Cac diéu 363 va tiép
theo cua bo Hinh-luat Canh-cai phat 19i nguy-chirng vé viéc Ho tir 2 dén 5 niim tu va phat
bac tir 200 dén 8.000 dong di dwoc doc cho cac nhan-chirng va nguyén-don nghe.
Va ciac nhan-ciirng co ky tén véi chiing 16i va Luc-surr sau khi doc lai,
Ky tén khé 0,
y fem Rhong 1o o LUC-SAO Y,
Saigon, ngay X2__ _thang_ €L __ nim 1966
‘ CHANH - LYC - sy,
o
GIA TIEN : 5$00 v \\‘
(1) Chi ti#t cin nhic mdi khi v .

xin cip thém ban sao.



VIET - NAM CONG - HOA Lyc sao y bén chérh ¢é tgi Phong Lyc-Sy Toa Hod-Gidi Soigon/

_—

BO TU -PHAP ) S3 il a2 (1) /% \
SO TU-PHAP NAM- PHAN . _f - .
— Ngay. ©_ . thang..._' __ nam19 (1)

TOA- HOA - GiAl

I GIAY THEV KHALSANH CHO

Nim mot ngap chin trim (6 ngay 6 thang «d hdi 8 giv 30 -
Trude mit ching toila . S " Chanh-4n Toia Hoa-Giai
Bo- 'lndnh Saigon, tai viin-phong chung toi, 115, Bai-1o Nguyén-Hug¢ c6 Luc-su
-t \ : phu - ta

DA TRINH DIiEN:

1..— 0. » A~ i - 1
- 2_ ‘,. ' 9 - I 3
3w - b -1 .

Nhing nhan-chirng niy dd tuyén-thé va khai qua-quyét bigt chic

i | ()
! B~ O A T T T SN A
L . b [ . . o .- ’
i » } ( ) _. 7 f‘ : . - N - - . . . L
1 (2)e= i . |
Va duyvéncoma ~ ' 'AI‘“ - "0 khong co the xin sao-lyr o
kbhai-sanh duoe, la vi B§ ¢ IR o VR o B + 1 Yy

May nhén chirng da x4c nhin nhu trén day, nén ching t6i phat gify the&-vi khai-
sanh nily cho duong-su dé xtr-dung theo ludt, chi€u theo Nghi-dinh ngiy 17 thing 11 nam
1947 cua Thi-Twong Chianh-Pho Lam-Thei Nam-Phén Viét-Nam, Cac diéu 363 va ti€p
theo cus b Hinh-ludt Canh-cai phat 101 nguy-ching vé viec Ho tir 2 d€n 5 niim ta va phat
bac tir 200 dén 8.000 dong di dwge doc cho cic nhan-chirng va nguyén-don nghe.

Va cac nhan-ciirng co ky tén véi chung 161 va Luc-sur sau khi doc lai.

Ky tén khéng ro,
LUC-SAOQ Y,

Saigon, ngay €. . .thang . ° I nam19ce
\ CHANH - LYC - sy,

_—

1A TIEN o 5800
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80ard of Directors

KHUC MINK THO

TRAN KM DUNG. MS
NCUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
TRINK NGOC DUNG, MA
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAD
TRAN THI PHUONG
HUYNM KM O

DUONG MV-LINH SOLAND
MRS, LE VAN HUNG

Ban chip Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
Preudent

TRAN KIM DUNG, MS
Vice-President

NCUYEN QUYNH CAO
Vice-President

TRINH NCQC DUNG, MA
Secretary Ceneral

NCUYEN XUAN LAN, MA
Deputy Secretary

TRAN THI PHUONG
Treasurer

HUYNH KM CHt
Deputy Treasurer

€6 van poan
Advisory Committee

DUONG MY-LINH SOLAND, Esq.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE :

American Embassy

Orderly Departure Program (ODP)
Box 58

APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re:

Date of Birth:

IV #:

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is in response to your request(s) of the above-
named individual and is being submitted by the Families of

the Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association. We trust that
the enclosed documents requested will complete your file.

Should you have additional questions and/or concerns, please
feel free to contact me at the above address.

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation and consideration
in the processing of this applicant(s).

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh-Tho
President

KMT/1rh
Enclosures
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